

AMENDMENT #3

OFFERED IN THE HOUSE  
TO: CSHB 80(FSH)

BY REPRESENTATIVE ORTIZ

1 Page 1, line 8:

2 Delete "shall allocate"

3 Insert "may use"

4 Delete the first occurrence of "to"

5 Insert "only for"

6

7 Page 1, line 10:

8 Delete "to fisheries management,"

9 Insert "for sport fisheries management, sport"

10

11 Page 1, lines 12 - 14:

12 Delete all material and insert:

13 "(2) of the remainder of each surcharge collected,

14 (A) 30 percent to be deposited into a subaccount within the  
15 sport fishing enhancement account to be known as the Southeast sport fishing  
16 enhancement subaccount; money in the subaccount may be used only in the  
17 Southeast region of the state for sport fishing stock enhancement projects and  
18 the maintenance and operation of hatchery facilities; and

19 (B) 70 percent for use in other regions of the state for sport  
20 fishing stock enhancement projects and the maintenance and operation of state  
21 hatchery facilities."